
SIX Exchanges Figures July 2025

Combined Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange & BME Exchange

Combined Figures¹⁾ Month MOM
Change

YOY
Change

YTD YTD
Change

Turnover in CHF mn

Turnover in EUR mn

Transactions 7,279,802

147,790

137,806

+17.8%

+9.4%

+8.7%

+11.7%

+24.8%

+20.2%

52,666,582

1,040,410

978,505

+11.8%

+20.1%

+17.3%

SMI -3.9%-0.7%11,836.0 n.a. +2.0%

IBEX 35 +30.1%+2.9%14,397 n.a. +24.2%

¹⁾ includes preliminary figures for all respective trading segments for SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (except Financial Derivatives); for indices,
‘YTD Change’ refers to the change since the beginning of the year.

Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange

YOY
Change

YTD
Change

Segment Month
(in CHF mn)

MOM
Change

YTD
(in CHF mn)

Turnover Equities

Turnover Fixed Income

Turnover ETF

Turnover Securitized Derivatives

Turnover Total 89,549

677

8,713

10,405

69,754

+6.5%

+10.1%

+7.5%

-0.8%

+7.6%

+9.0%

-7.1%

+16.0%

+4.0%

+9.1%

698,202

5,184

77,639

77,388

537,990

+19.4%

-0.5%

+85.8%

+10.0%

+15.1%
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Transactions Equities

Transactions Fixed Income

Transactions ETF

Transactions Securitized Derivatives

Transactions Total 4,436,847

40,289

256,426

32,408

4,107,724

+18.4%

+24.5%

+7.1%

+10.0%

+19.2%

+8.9%

+2.6%

+20.1%

+16.6%

+8.3%

32,554,088

288,340

1,978,207

208,838

30,078,703

+15.5%

+8.7%

+50.3%

+0.0%

+13.9%

Product Listing Month MOM
Change

YOY
Change

YTD YTD
Change

Number Product Listings Fixed Income +22.6%336-2.8%-41.7%35

Volume Listed via Fixed Income (CHF
mn)

+7.5%74,250+39.5%-36.2%6,959

Number Product Listings Securitized
Derivatives

+55.6%101,135+31.1%+6.0%12,716

Swiss Indices Month-End Reading Change Versus End of
Previous Month

Change Since End of
Last Year

SMI

SLI

SMIM

SPI

SPI EXTRA

SXI LIFE SCIENCES

SXI Bio+Medtech

SBI AAA-BBB -0.2%

+7.9%

+4.7%

+13.1%

+6.8%

+8.1%

+2.7%

+2.0%

+0.4%

+4.1%

+2.4%

+2.4%

-0.1%

+1.0%

+0.5%

-0.7%

138.3

4,701.7

7,293.6

5,826.2

16,525.4

2,831.5

1,968.8

11,836.0

Segment Month MOM
Change

YOY
Change

YTD YTD
Change

Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange
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Segment Month MOM
Change

YOY
Change

YTD YTD
Change

Transactions Equities

Transactions Fixed Income

Transactions ETF

Transactions Securitized Derivatives

Transactions Total 2,842,955

5,978

4,549

1,741

2,830,687

+16.8%

+2.1%

-11.6%

+16.4%

+16.9%

+16.4%

+26.0%

-2.7%

-9.8%

+16.4%

20,112,494

36,948

53,390

10,851

20,011,305

+6.3%

+39.6%

+47.3%

-23.4%

+6.2%

Segment Month
(in EUR mn)

MOM
Change

YOY
Change

YTD
(in EUR mn)

YTD
Change

Turnover Equities

Turnover Fixed Income

Turnover ETF

Turnover Securitized Derivatives

Turnover Total 51,749

32

63

15,145

36,508

+13.7%

-11.6%

-13.6%

+25.7%

+9.4%

+54.5%

+0.8%

-18.0%

+62.0%

+51.8%

298,204

215

672

71,071

226,246

+15.2%

+27.4%

+8.5%

+19.5%

+14.0%

Product Listing Month MOM
Change

YOY
Change

YTD YTD
Change

Number Product Listings Fixed Income -13.3%2,168-6.9%+12.8%352

Volume Listed via Fixed Income (in EUR
mn)

+19.8%271,424+25.9%-36.7%30,506

Number Product Listings Securitized
Derivatives

+11.7%5,658-51.2%-74.3%244

Key Figures BME Exchange
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Spanish Indices Month-End Reading Change Versus End of
Previous Month

Change Since End of
Last Year

IBEX 35

IBEX Medium Cap

IBEX Small Cap

IBEX Grow 15

VIBEX

+24.2%+2.9%14,397

+12.5%+1.4%17,031

+22.1%-0.5%9,947

+9.7%-3.4%1,476

-1.5%-12.6%13

Financial Derivatives Traded
Contracts

Month
(thousand)

MOM
Change

YOY
Change

YTD
(thousand)

YTD
Change

Turnover
(EUR mn)

IBEX 35 Futures

Mini IBEX 35 Futures

IBEX 35 Options

Stock Futures

Stock Options

Power Derivatives (MW) 9

1,356

34

113

643

47,322

-61.4%

+63.7%

-5.9%

-68.5%

+8.2%

+1.1%

1,793

9,646

6,717

144

398

2,620

-78.9%

+11.0%

+464.4%

-66.2%

-30.1%

-11.8%

-56.6%

-52.7%

-99.0%

-9.2%

+6.7%

-1.0%

127

991

33

8

46

337

Key Figures BME Exchange
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