

SIX Exchanges Figures July 2025

Combined Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange & BME Exchange

Combined Figures ¹⁾	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Turnover in CHF mn	137,806	+8.7%	+20.2%	978,505	+17.3%
Turnover in EUR mn	147,790	+9.4%	+24.8%	1,040,410	+20.1%
Transactions	7,279,802	+17.8%	+11.7%	52,666,582	+11.8%
SMI	11,836.0	-0.7%	-3.9%	n.a.	+2.0%
IBEX 35	14,397	+2.9%	+30.1%	n.a.	+24.2%

¹⁾ includes preliminary figures for all respective trading segments for SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (except Financial Derivatives); for indices, 'YTD Change' refers to the change since the beginning of the year.

Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange

Segment	Month (in CHF mn)	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD (in CHF mn)	YTD Change
Turnover Equities	69,754	+7.6%	+9.1%	537,990	+15.1%
Turnover Fixed Income	10,405	-0.8%	+4.0%	77,388	+10.0%
Turnover ETF	8,713	+7.5%	+16.0%	77,639	+85.8%
Turnover Securitized Derivatives	677	+10.1%	-7.1%	5,184	-0.5%
Turnover Total	89,549	+6.5%	+9.0%	698,202	+19.4%



Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange

Segment	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Transactions Equities	4,107,724	+19.2%	+8.3%	30,078,703	+13.9%
Transactions Fixed Income	32,408	+10.0%	+16.6%	208,838	+0.0%
Transactions ETF	256,426	+7.1%	+20.1%	1,978,207	+50.3%
Transactions Securitized Derivatives	40,289	+24.5%	+2.6%	288,340	+8.7%
Transactions Total	4,436,847	+18.4%	+8.9%	32,554,088	+15.5%

Product Listing	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Number Product Listings Fixed Income	35	-41.7%	-2.8%	336	+22.6%
Volume Listed via Fixed Income (CHF mn)	6,959	-36.2%	+39.5%	74,250	+7.5%
Number Product Listings Securitized Derivatives	12,716	+6.0%	+31.1%	101,135	+55.6%

Swiss Indices	Month-End Reading	Change Versus End of Previous Month	Change Since End of Last Year
SMI	11,836.0	-0.7%	+2.0%
SLI	1,968.8	+0.5%	+2.7%
SMIM	2,831.5	+1.0%	+8.1%
SPI	16,525.4	-0.1%	+6.8%
SPI EXTRA	5,826.2	+2.4%	+13.1%
SXI LIFE SCIENCES	7,293.6	+2.4%	+4.7%
SXI Bio+Medtech	4,701.7	+4.1%	+7.9%
SBI AAA-BBB	138.3	+0.4%	-0.2%



Key Figures BME Exchange

Segment	Month (in EUR mn)	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD (in EUR mn)	YTD Change
Turnover Equities	36,508	+9.4%	+51.8%	226,246	+14.0%
Turnover Fixed Income	15,145	+25.7%	+62.0%	71,071	+19.5%
Turnover ETF	63	-13.6%	-18.0%	672	+8.5%
Turnover Securitized Derivatives	32	-11.6%	+0.8%	215	+27.4%
Turnover Total	51,749	+13.7%	+54.5%	298,204	+15.2%

Segment	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Transactions Equities	2,830,687	+16.9%	+16.4%	20,011,305	+6.2%
Transactions Fixed Income	1,741	+16.4%	-9.8%	10,851	-23.4%
Transactions ETF	4,549	-11.6%	-2.7%	53,390	+47.3%
Transactions Securitized Derivatives	5,978	+2.1%	+26.0%	36,948	+39.6%
Transactions Total	2,842,955	+16.8%	+16.4%	20,112,494	+6.3%

Product Listing	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Number Product Listings Fixed Income	352	+12.8%	-6.9%	2,168	-13.3%
Volume Listed via Fixed Income (in EUR mn)	30,506	-36.7%	+25.9%	271,424	+19.8%
Number Product Listings Securitized Derivatives	244	-74.3%	-51.2%	5,658	+11.7%



Key Figures BME Exchange

Financial Derivatives Traded Contracts	Month (thousand)	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD (thousand)	YTD Change	Turnover (EUR mn)
IBEX 35 Futures	337	-1.0%	-11.8%	2,620	+1.1%	47,322
Mini IBEX 35 Futures	46	+6.7%	-30.1%	398	+8.2%	643
IBEX 35 Options	8	-9.2%	-66.2%	144	-68.5%	113
Stock Futures	33	-99.0%	+464.4%	6,717	-5.9%	34
Stock Options	991	-52.7%	+11.0%	9,646	+63.7%	1,356
Power Derivatives (MW)	127	-56.6%	-78.9%	1,793	-61.4%	9

Spanish Indices	Month-End Reading	Change Versus End of Previous Month	Change Since End of Last Year
IBEX 35	14,397	+2.9%	+24.2%
IBEX Medium Cap	17,031	+1.4%	+12.5%
IBEX Small Cap	9,947	-0.5%	+22.1%
IBEX Grow 15	1,476	-3.4%	+9.7%
VIBEX	13	-12.6%	-1.5%